First Amendment to the Iowa Department of Health and Human Services Restorative Strategies Request for Proposal

This Amendment to RFP Number DCAT3-25-001 is effective as of February 12th, 2024. The Agency is making changes to the RFP to reflect a new location for posting solicitations. Therefore, the RFP is amended as follows:

Revision 1. The location listed for issuing the RFP in the Procurement Timetable is changed from Bid Opportunities Website (http://bidopportunities.iowa.gov) to IMPACS Electronic Procurement System.

Revision 2. Section 2.3, Downloading the RFP from the Internet, is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

2.3 Downloading the RFP from the Internet.

The RFP and any related documents such as amendments or attachments (collectively the "RFP"), and responses to questions will be posted at MPACS Procurement System.. It is the Bidder's responsibility to check this location periodically for any amendments to this RFP. The posted version of the RFP is the official version. The Agency will only be bound by the official version of the RFP document(s). Bidders should ensure that any downloaded documents are in fact the most up to date and are unchanged from the official version.

Revision 3. Section 2.7, Questions, Requests for Clarification, and Suggested Changes, second paragraph, is amended to change the location of where the Agency will post responses to questions from https://bidopportunities.iowa.gov/ to IMPACS Procurement System.

Revision 4. Section 2.9, Amendment to the RFP and Bid Proposal, third paragraph is hereby deleted and replaced as follows:

The Agency reserves the right to amend or provide clarifications to the RFP at any time. RFP amendments will be posted to the <u>IMPACS Procurement System</u>. If an RFP amendment occurs after the closing date for receipt of Bid Proposals, the Agency may, in its sole discretion, allow Bidders to amend their Bid Proposals